A. R. P.

## SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in the Borough of Mount Roskill, described as follows:

Being

- 0 2 2.5 Lot 3, D.P. 41828. All certificate of title, Volume 1119, folio 259.
   0 1 37.5 Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 41828. All certificate of title,
- Volume 1120, folio 22.
  0 32.4 Lot 20, D.P. 23119. All certificate of title, Volume 1836, folio 18.
  North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 71/2/12/0; Ak. D.O. 71/2/12/0/21)

Notice of Intention to Take Land in Block VI, Coromandel Survey District, Thames-Coromandel District, for a Police Station

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the pro-visions of the Public Works Act 1928, to take for a police station the land, described in the Schedule hereto, such land to be used for the erection of a new police station; and notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land, so required to be taken, is deposited in the post office at Coromandel, and is there open for inspection; that all persons directly affected by the taking of the said land should if they directly affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any objection to the taking of the said land, not being an objection to the amount or payment of compensation, make a written objection and send it within 40 days after the first publication of this notice to the Town and Country Planning Appeal Board at Wellington; and that, if any objection is made in accordance with this notice, a public bearing of the objection will be held, unless the objector otherwise requires, and each objector will be advised of the time and place of the hearing.

### SCHEDULE

### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1011 square metres, situated ALL that piece of land containing 1011 square metres, situated in Block VI, Coromandel Survey District, being part Lot 1, D.P. 29650; as shown on plan S.O. 48596, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked "A". The said piece of land is situated in Rings Road, Coromandel, next to the existing police station.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 25/449; Hn. D.O. 34/41/0)

Declaring Land Taken for the Generation of Electricity (Housing) in the Borough of Cromwell

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for the generation of electricity (housing), from and after the 5th day of August 1976.

#### SCHEDULE

### OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in the Borough of Cromwell, described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

Section 3, Block LXVI, Town of Cromwell. All certificate of title, No. 2D/1070.
Section 2, Block LXVI, Town of Cromwell. All certificate of title, No. 1D/497. 0 1 0

0 1 0

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 92/12/90/6; Dn. D.O. 92/11/90/6/61)

### Declaring Land Taken for the Generation of Electricity in Block IV, Lower Hawea Survey District, Vincent County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into,

the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken, subject to the covenant as to fencing contained in transfer No. 206533, Otago Land Registry, for the generation of electricity, from and after the 5th day of August 1976.

## SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 990 square metres, being Lot 56, D.P. 8833 (Town of Hawea Extension No. 10) and being part Section 7, Block IV, Lower Hawea District. All certificate of title, Volume 398, folio 240.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 92/12/49/6; Dn. D.O. 92/12/49/6/43)

Declaring Land Taken for Waterworks in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for waterworks and shall vest in the Auckland Regional Authority, from and after the 5th day of August 1976.

# SCHEDULE

### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block XI, Wairoa Survey District, City of Manukau, described as follows:

Area ha Being Part Lot 2, D.P. 21088; marked "A" on plan. Part Lot 2, D.P. 21088; marked "B" on plan. Part Lot 2, D.P. 21088; marked "D" on plan. Part Lot 3, D.P. 44473; marked "F" on plan. Part Lot 2, D.P. 21088; marked "E" on plan. 1.9083 0.7011 0.594 2.7313 0 1617

As shown on plan S.O. 49856, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 53/723/1; Ak. D.O. 15/109/0/49856)

Declaring Land Taken for Buildings of the General Govern-ment in the City of Papatoetoe

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for buildings of the general government, from and after the 5th day of August 1976.

### SCHEDULE

## NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 844 square metres, situated in the City of Papatoetoe, and being Lot 41, D.P. 48002. All certificate of title 29A/400, North Auckland Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 24/4987; Ak. D.O. 43/40/0)

## Declaring Land Taken for a State Primary School in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for a State primary school, from and after the 5th day of August 1976.